

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Banomalipore, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124 Ph. No.: 033-2552-3129 E-mail:cmohn24pgs@gmail.com



NIT No.: CMOH-N24Pgs/NHM-Quot/Asha- 163

Dated: 13-02-2023

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

In pursuance of the Administrative Approval and Financial Sanction (AA & FS) issued vide Memo No. HFW-27011/115/2020-NHM SEC-Dept. of H & FW/297, Dated-20.01.2023 of the Dy. Secretary, H&FW Dept., Govt. of W.B. Notice Inviting Tender for supply of ASHA Identity Cards (as per specification) has been invited by the Chief Medical Officer of Health & Secretary, DH & FWS, North 24 Parganas from bonafied Firms / Agencies / Individuals (Experienced).

Sealed quotation is invited from the bonafide Agencies / Firms / Individuals, for supply of Identity Cards relating to ASHA activity in NHM as per items stated in Annexure-II of this Notice.

The applications may be received in the letter—head of the Agency/Firm/Individuals, addressed to the "Secretary DH&FWS & Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas" by dropping in the quotation box placed at the office of the undersigned. The last date of submission of quotation is 22-02-2023 upto 2 p.m. and it will be opened on te same day at 3 p.m.

ANNEXURE-II [Specification of the Cards]

- a) Size 2.5" (Height) × 3.5" (Width),
- b) Britannia Ivory Borad,
- c) Back to Back Silk Screen Printing
- d) One Colour,
- e) Laminated along with a violet ribbon for carrying the card

List of required documents along with the application (Technical Documents):

- 1. Photocopy of valid Trade Licence of current validity. (Self attested)
- 2. GST Registration Certificate. (Self attested)
- 3. Photocopy of PAN. (Self Attested)

Details Terms and Conditions shall be available at www.wbhealth.gov.in on and from 13.02.2023.

The Tender Selection Committee (TSC) reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation or a part of the quotation without assigning any reason thereof.

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas No. : MOH-N24Pgs/NHM-Quot/Asha-

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal
- 2. The DM, North 24 Parganas
- 3. The SP, Barasat Police District
- 4. The Dy. CMOH-I/II/III/IV, DMCHO, DTO, North 24 Pargnas
- 5. The Accounts Officer, O/o The CMOH, North 24 Parganas
- 6. The DIO, North 24 Parganas with the request to uploads this notice in the official website of North 24 Pgs. Dist.
- 7. System Co-ordinator, IT-Cell, Swasthya Bhawan with the request to upload this notice in the Official Website of Swasthya Bhawan.
- 8. Notice Board, O/o The CMOH, North 24 Parganas.

9. Office copy

Dy. Chief Medical Officer of Health-I

Dated: 13-2-23

North 24 Parganas